FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OI. 3 No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa.	10-28-1999 101185796	Patent and Tablemark Office
1. Name of conveying party(ies): PAUL K. DRISCUA MICHAEL H. WAI Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	HL	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: LIFE SAFER, INC.
	☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name	Street Address: 1360 ROSECRANS 57. SUITE H City: SAN DIECO State: CA ZIP: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes (No
Application number(s) or patent number If this document is being filed together A. Patent Application No.(s)	. /	B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom co concerning document should be mailed Name: William Patrick Internal Address:	d:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ \$ 4000000000000000000000000
Street Address: P, o. Box 8 City: SAN MARCOS State: CA		Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
the original document. \[\bullet \lambda \lambda \lambda \frac{\beta \text{NATKAS}}{\text{Name of Person Signing}} \] Total	Siç number of pages including cove	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of 10/2//99 gnature or sheet, attachments, and document:
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		

Title: FLOTATION DEVICE AND METHOD OF USING SAME

Serial No. 09/092,276 Filed: 06/06/98

ASSIGNMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the following inventors, Paul K. Driscoll and Michael H. Wahl (hereinafter called "ASSIGNORS"), hereby assign, transfer and set over to LIFE SAFER, INC., a California corporation having an address at 1360 Rosecrans Street, Suite H, San Diego, California 92106 (hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE"), the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to the invention known as "The Retriever II" and to a United States Patent Application, Serial No. 09/092,276, which was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 6, 1998, and all rights and privileges under any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, and on any Letters Patent which may be granted on any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional or foreign patent application corresponding to the aforementioned patent application, including all rights, if any, throughout the entire world to sue for all past infringements which may have occurred before the execution of this assignment.

- ASSIGNORS agree without charge to said ASSIGNEE but at 1. ASSIGNEE'S expense (a) to execute all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said invention in any and all countries and for vesting title therein in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or nominees; (b) to execute all papers in connection with any interference or other legal or quasi-legal proceedings relating to these application or to any continuation, continuationin-part, or divisional applications thereof; (c) to execute all papers and documents which may be necessary in connection with the preparation and filing of any foreign applications or with making claims to priority rights granted under the provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements; (d) to cooperate with ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward in any such proceedings; and (e) to perform all other affirmative acts which may be necessary or desirable to obtain a grant of a valid patent for said invention in any country throughout the world.
- 2. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and the appropriate officials in any other country, to issue any and all Letters Patent that may be granted upon any patent application or any additional, continuation, continuation-in-part or divisional applications thereof to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or nominces.
- 3. ASSIGNORS further assign to and empower ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or nominees, all rights to make applications for patents or other forms of protection for said invention and to prosecute such applications and said patent applications, as well as to claim and receive the benefit of the

Ţ

right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and the right to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization.

- 4. ASSIGNORS further agree that this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose regarding the subject matter hereof, as well as constituting proof of the right of ASSIGNEE or its successors, assigns, or nominees to apply for patent or other proper protection for said invention, and to claim the aforesaid benefits of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.
- 5. ASSIGNORS hereby covenant and warrant that they have full right to convey the entire right, title and interest by this instrument, free of any encumbrances and that no other agreement has been or will be executed in conflict herewith.

Date: 10/20/99 Signature of Assignor _

Paul & Driscoll

Date: 10/20/99 Signature of Assignor

Michael H Wahl

JURAT

RECORDED: 10/25/1999